

To Whom It May Concern,

On behalf of the Maple Leaf Community Council, I am writing to express our wholehearted support for the proposed renaming of Maple Leaf Reservoir Park Baseball/Softball Fields #1 and #2 as "The Will Stacey Fields at Maple Leaf Park." We believe this tribute is a fitting and deserving honor for a remarkable individual whose contributions to our community and dedication to youth sports deserve recognition.

We were deeply moved by his inspirational story and the positive impact he had on the lives of this community and those he served with. Will's unwavering determination, his commitment to others, and his genuine love for this community exemplify the values that the Maple Leaf Community Council holds dear.

The proposed renaming of the baseball/softball fields would not only honor Will Stacey's legacy but also serve as a constant reminder of the positive impact he made in our community. It would create a lasting tribute to his spirit and perseverance, inspiring future generations of players to embody the same qualities that made Will such a respected and beloved figure.

The Executive Board has discussed and unanimously supports this effort. We strongly urge the City of Seattle Parks Department, the Seattle City Council, and the Board of Park Commissioners to support this initiative and officially rename "Maple Leaf Reservoir Park Baseball/Softball Fields #1 and #2" as "The Will Stacey Fields at Maple Leaf Park." By doing so, they would demonstrate their commitment to recognizing the individuals who have made significant contributions to our community and provide a source of inspiration for generations to come.

Thank you for considering our request. We look forward to working together with the RUG Little League and you to honor the legacy of Will Stacey and promote the values that he embodied.

We appreciate your attention to this matter and eagerly await a positive outcome.

Sincerely,

Alex Benson President Maple Leaf Community Council